
AMENDMENT OFSOLCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRAT 3 1.Cc OO PAGE OWP PLI I I

2. A NT&OF NON dlVUDAYE * *eM ONPUwAlSe PECL NO.. 5 3

K003 09/3D/2005 CI0-04-328

CG By 3100 tAMiDs Y aa p" ,wu m 3100
Coxo

U.S. Nuclea R-Rgulatory Co0Smni U.S. bWvcear Regulatory conssion

Div of ContracC5s Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - KS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - KS T-7-1-2
Contract Idarigement Brench No. 3
WaaHington. DC 20555 Waahington, DC 20555

3. MA).:LAD AEWNCTCC0 (. _w. iTAT 0.

PFROSGHT M WDAUD0 PMEEITTDA1)

9600 tBW13AI~S RD STE 300 iO& b0OiFnA10N CIW C0NTW=Maq wo.
GS35F0605L 3R-33-U4-325

:PORTLAND OR 572255666
_~~~ -AE .5 .~ UO.~t°gw~

rmmn COE_ X 0199-30-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Q The -bmv numberd aIcitWon In amtnded as fot in torm 14. The hour amd deo apoefteId forreceipt of OffamQia exterwied. Q not mdanded.

Off e must wenovAdge reipt Of ol ts imtandnme priorto thn trour and daie zpetW In the sofloftation oraz amended, by one of the Wming motwdsl

(a) By complhng lems B ai 15, amn rturning eplas o the armendmant (b) By sebaoedging receipt of this zmerincnt on each copy of the

oferJguIrnfd or (c) Fy gepea brart~ebgran¶ wfi kIfudas a referen to te il w ardaendment numnben. FAILURE OPYOURAD-

KNOWLEDGMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOrI THE RECEIPT OP OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUP AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULTN tREJECTnON Of YOUR OFFER. If byvltue of ths wnordonWt you dosareto chatge an oftr alrd attmied, such cange maybe mra

by telooan or taler. proldd each telerani or lattr ke rfobrerxue to th edkitatbc and Udis atnsfldmant, and ks receivd pfri 20 the opening hmir

and date spocdfed.
¶2.AOUNT4ANDAPPaCPIRA110N DA'TA ft Mqe4 So )elock xo. 14 for Rccoun tigend Appropriation Data

13. THIS ITEM APPLIJES'ONLY TO MODIFICATlONS OF CONTRACTSJORDERS,
J_ MODIRES TIE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

&x) TES CNP Of E( t12SEDPUFIIUSI : I "poIy) TI *CHANXc&IEr rrMt1i LIEMADEINIlHECO.rnA-ODER IN Irrgu OA.

FMWIN 2EM14 14.PUW moAN O t4AUf1RrTYOP P~ d2)-

C. TH155 L 4NTLI. JARESUENT tS ENT~tE 1tf0 PtlESUA~fTOMtI.RF2Y OF:

D.r WWRape ecvmwdealm FMA 52.217-9, option to Extend the T of the contract

X FAR 52-217-7, increaiod Quntity-Saparately Price Line Itewi

E. IMPORTANT: Conractaor Eli not. 9 i b r torsI o anis tds dtmt:ent mm rr 2 copiW to the -ating ofcm.

14. DES~P1r sorF M o<NrQnot mlzsb '> i~s),o&h~Wwt. U ~.ta w)

Accumting and Approparijtion 2lata for Modification lHo. 3 ins a followv:

DWS 51015-5F1-340 MDO C0=4E: J1201-1 D ZOC*: 253A A.PPNis .3X0200.510

rrS#: 10570824t OLGAATIO1 AMOUNTs S112,073.60 CONTAcTOR tSht 124224119

SEE TRZ VOLLOWINI ?A0S5 FOR MODIFICATION DETAILS.

15kW tMAZWU F3O ,AE .11O la iAW AND TTTLEC COF TRACIINOFFIOCA cr(T Si D'"

14 t) T L) S kL'1 t Robert 9. Webber,

yp o W_ CK ting Officer

IL etaeo mlin

(5IWJM Ofme I rI M)Ud to ItM) Dl=

STANDAR4DrO A& my 6

1EMPLAT6ABMOOl SISP REVIEW COMPLETE za:VS 4S2AW1



Delivery Order No. DR-33-04-328
Modification No. 3
Page 2 of 5

The purpose of this modification is to accomplish the following:

1. Exercise option year one of the contract in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation
Clause (FAR) 52-217-9, entitled, 'Option to Extend the Term of the Contract," and
Subsection C.12, entitled, "Period of Performance," thereby extending the term of the
contract through September 30, 2006. This modification hereby incorporates, by reference,
the September 20, 2005, e-mail from David Silverman, Vice President, Prosight, Inc., in
which Prosight waived Its right to the 60-day preliminary written notification of the
Governments intent to exercise this option.

2. Exercise the option for CLIN 011 pursuant with Subsection C.17, FAR Clause 52.217-7,
"Option for Increased Quantity - Separately Priced Line Items," thereby increasing the total
estimated ceiling amount for Database Administrator (DBA) support services by $37,502.00
from $75,004.00 to $112,506.00.

3. Exercise the option for CLIN 014, Software Maintenance Support Services, and CLIN 018,
Fast Track for CPIC Budgeting - Budget Year 2008 Annual Renewal, pursuant with
Subsection C.17, FAR Clause 52.217-7, "Option for Increased Quantity - Separately Priced
Line Items, thereby increasing the firm-fixed amount for the fixed-price products and
services by $60,888.72 from $499,771.68 to $560,660.40.

4. Increase the estimated amount of the contract (Base Year and Option Year 1) by
$98,390.72 from $574,775.68 to $673,166.40.

5. Obligate FY'05 funds In the amount of $112,073.60, thereby increasing the obligation
amount of the contract from $561,092.80 to $673,166.40.

6. Incorporate Federal Acquisition Regulation Clause 52,232-19, entitled, "Availability of Funds
for the Next Fiscal Year," under the contract.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

(1) Subsection B.1, "SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS, is revised
to incorporate CLINS 011, 014, and 018:

UCLIN DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT FIXED UNIT EXTENDED
(Fixed-Price Supplies/Services) PRICE PRICE

001 Server(s) (Identify model N/A N/A N/A N/A
number and manufacturer)

002 Portfolio Management $ 87,629.16
Software - Includes First
Year MaIntenance

002A Fast Track for OPIC $ 44,515.92
Budgeting - Budget
Year 2007 Annual
Renewal



Delivery Order No. DR-33-04-328
Modification No. 3
Page 3 of 5

003 Licenses for Portfolio
Management Software
Users - 6 Concurrent
Users - Includes One
Year Maintenance

004 Training Manuals
(Softcopy)

___mmmy $ 19,703.64

Included in
CLIN 006

005 Installation and Set-up
of Portfolio Management
System - Release 1
Including Travel and
Expenses

005A Installation and Set-up
of Portfolio Management
System - Release 2
Including Travel and
Expenses

006 User Training Course
at NRC Site for 12 Users

006A User Training OPIC Fast
Track Course for 18
NRC Users

007 User Training Course
for Power Users at
NRC Site for 12 Users

008 User Training Course
for 3 System
Administrators at
NRC Site

014 Option Year 1 - Software
Support Services

.- 1

1 Each Included in
CLIN 006

fW Each Included in
CLIN 006

$248,566.56

$82,855.52

$ 15,000.80

$ 1,500.08

Included in
CLIN 006

Included
CLIN 006

$ 16,372.80

018 Fast Track for CPIC
Budgeting - Budget
Year 2007 Annual
Renewal

$ 44,515.92

Subtotal: $560,660.40



Delivery Order No. DR-33-04-328
Modification No. 3
Page 4 of 5

CLIN DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT HOURLY ESTIMATED
(Est. Amt. for DBA Services) RATE AMOUNT

009 Base Year - On-Call $ 37,502.00
Database Administrator
Support

010 Base Year - On-Call $ 37,502.00
Database Administrator
Support

011 Option Year - On-Call $ 37,502.00
Database Administrator
Support

Subtotal: $112,506.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT: $673,166.40"

(2) Subsections C.2, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - FIRM-FIXED PRICE," and
C.22, 'CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - DELIVERY ORDERS," are deleted in their
entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"C.21 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - FIRM-FIXED PRICE

The firm-fixed price of this contract for CLINS 001-008, 014, and 018 is: $560,660.40.

C.22 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - DELIVERY ORDERS

(a) The total estimated amount of this delivery order (ceiling) for the products/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this delivery order for CLINS 009 010, and 01 1,
Database Administrator Support Is $112,506.00. The Contracting Officer may
unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the
contractor during the delivery order period provided such orders are within any
maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this delivery order.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this delivery order for CLINS 009 and
010, Database Administrator Support is $112,506.00. The Contracting Officer may
issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may
be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written
modification to this delivery order. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the
delivery order ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and If the amount(s)
paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the
Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until
the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this, delivery
order. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount
specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."



Delivery Order No. DR-33-04-328
Modification No. 3
Page 5 of 5

(3). Subsection C.12, "Period of Performance," is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the
following in lieu thereof:

"The period of performance for this contract shall commence on September 20, 2004, and
will expire on September 29, 2006. The term of this contract for renewal of maintenance
may be extended at the option of the Government for and additional three one-year
periods."

(4). Add the following clause under Section A:

"A.5. 42.232-19 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS FOR THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR

Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond
September 29, 2006. The Governments's obligation for performance of this contract
beyond that date is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which
payment for contract purposes can be made. No Legal liability of the part of the
Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond
September 29, 2006, until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for
performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in
writing by the Contracting Officer.'

A summary of obligations for this delivery order from award date through the date of this action is
given below:

Total FY'04 Obligation Amount ..................... $372,184.22
Total FY'05 Obligation Amount ..................... $300,982.18

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $673,166.40.

This modification obligates FY'05 funds in the amount of $112,073.60.

All other terms and conditions under this delivery order remains unchanged.


